Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102808943 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Zhou Qing Wei KOKUSAI GIJUTSU KAIHATSU CO., Jun Fujiwara LTD., Koji Yamabe 2-3-9, Amanuma, Suginami-ku Ayumu Inoue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No Tokyo 1678-0032 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✗ Assignment MITSUI MINING 7 SMELTING CO., LTD. Security Agreement Change of Name 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku Other____ Tokyo 141-8584 Japan Execution Date: _____ June 4, 2004 & June 6, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/498,695 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____.\$____ Name: J. William Frank III, Esq. Internal Address: McCracken & Frank x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__200 W. Adams 50-1903 **Suite 2150** City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

J. William Frank III, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

son Signing

Signature

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

August 2, 2004

Date

08/06/5004-33/ME

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015649 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 80012/40103

					<u> </u>		
Whereas, I/We, Z	hou Qing	Wei,	Jun Fujiwara	ı, Koji Ya	mabe ·	and	Ayumu Inoue
of Tokyo and S	aitama, J	apan		. here	after refe	erred to	as applicant, have
Tokyo and Saitama, Japan , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COPPER FOIL INSPECTION APPARATUS, COPPER FOIL INSPECTION PROCESS, DEFECT INSPECTION APPARATUS, AND DEFECT INSPECTION PROCESS							
ix for which an apparation Number 1				nt was filed	on		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on June 4 and June 8, 2004							
and							
Whereas the followentire right, title a				as of each	acquiring	an eq	ual interest in the
KOKUSAI GUUT Amanuma, Sugina				f Japan ;	whose m	ailing	address is 2-3-9,
MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD. of Japan whose mailing address is 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, Japan;							
Now, therefore, in is acknowledged, a presents do sell, as exclusive right to the and to any and all authorize and requirements to said assignments behoof; and for the which said Patent:	and other a ssign and the said invo- l Patents was the Co- gnees, of the suse and bands be gra-	good and ransfer to ention in which ma mission a entire rehoof of inted as fi	valuable con o each of said the United St y be granted her of Patent ight, title, and their legal re ully and entin	asideration, I assignees ates and th therefor in and Trader I interest in presentative	, I/We, the an equal te entire in the Un marks to and to the es, to the	he appl l intere right, ti ited St issue a the sam e full er	licant(s), by these est in the full and itle and interest in tates, I/We hereby said Unites States ie, for this use and and of the term for
Executed this							
at Tokyo	S	ignature	: Zhou	Qing we	i		
Executed this	4	day of	June	, 2004			
atTokyo	S	ignature	: Jun t	<i>shemli</i>			
Executed this	8	day of	June	, 2004			
atSaitama			_				
Executed this	8	day of	Ine	2004	n-8,200%		
at Saitama	s	ignature:	Ayumi	Inoue	ک ر		

PATENT REEL: 015649 FRAME: 0844